THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 154

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ıty	Part	List No.	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	11 Ref.		From 1/10/70	To*
30.03.09	Audax	Free	20%	25%				
30.03.09	Teegel	Free	20%	25%	23.1	154	1/10/70	30/9/74
30.03.09	Hyperstat	Free	20%	25%	23.3	154	1/10/70	30/9/74
30.03.09	Leostesin aerosol spray	Free	20%	25%	23.1	154	1/10/70	30/9/74
32.12.03	Preparations for use in can-making and canning, viz:	Free		Free				
	Darex HP Cap Compound 16522N		1			154	1/10/70	31/12/72
34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and	Free		10%	10.8			• •
	not being soaps or containing soap:							
	Approved:							
	Deterpont powder, beaded quality					154	1/6/70	30/6/72
	Sapagonet BR conc. on declaration for use only in					154	1/9/70	30/9/72
	making synthetic resin							
	Teric CME 3					154	1/7/69	31/12/74
38.19.99	Suprasec DX, F, G, KN (also known as 3240)	Free		20%	10.8	154	1/7/67	31/12/70
51.04.74	Fabrics, backed with paper or plastic, suited for making	Free		20%	10.8	154	1/7/70	31/12/72
	lampshades							
51.04.92	Fabrics, backed with paper, plastic, or fibreglass, suited for making lampshades	Free		20%	10.8	154	1/7/70	31/12/72
90.10.09	Machines, contact type, for copying printed and illustrated	Free	20%	25%	10.2	154	9/10/69	30/11/70
50,10.05	matter (excluding machines with a maximum printing speed of less than 20 ft per minute)	1100	2070	2570	10.2	134	<i>y</i> /10/0 <i>y</i>	50/11/70
90.10.09	Machines, photocopying and developing, excluding	Free	20%	25%	10.2	154	9/10/69	30/11/70
20.10.09	machines with a maximum printing speed of less than	1100	20/0	2570	10.2	1.54	<i>y</i> /10/09	50/11/70
	20 ft per minute for blue printing and plan production							

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions	unceneu.											
27.10.99	Dutrex 729 AG	••	••	••	••	••	••	••		109	••	
38.19.99	Suprasec DX, F, G, KN	••	••	••		••		••			·••	••
51.04.29	Fabrics lampshades	••	••	••		••		••	•••	143	••	••
51.04.62	Fabrics lampshades	••	••	••		••		••	•••	147	••	
	I				1		1 [1

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of November 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/123—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Nornce is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Goods			MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11041	85.15.72	Radio frequency units, permeability tuned		Free	20%	25%	••	131	1/7/67	30/6/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 26 November 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above described goods produced in New Zealand, and The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b. insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. (b)

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of November 1970.

No. 68

Decisions Cancelled.